PHILIPPINE INTERNATIONAL CONVENTION CENTER

Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-48;
Revised on: May 24, 2004

BAC RESOLUTION DECLARING THE FIRST-RANKED BIDDER
AS LCRB AND RECOMMENDING APPROVAL

RESOLUTION NO. 030 (05-24)

WHEREAS, the PHILIPPINE INTERNATIONAL CONVENTION CENTER-BIDS AND AWARDS
COMMITTEE (PICC-BAC) on March 6, 2024 caused the publication in the The Manila Times of
the Invitation to Bid for the Thirty-One (31 Month Security Services for the Main Complex
and Forum, with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of SEVENTY-SEVEN MILLION
NINE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED SIX PESOS AND SIXTY-SEVEN
CENTAVOS (P77,950,406.67), VAT inclusive. Said invitation was also posted in the Phil-
GEPS, PICC Website and in a conspicuous place at the premises of the BAC Secretariat;

WHEREAS, in response to the said posting, the following bidders obtained and paid for the
bid documents, namely: OPTIMUM SECURITY SERVICES, INC. (“0SSI”), RENJAMEL
SECURITY AGENCY CORP. (“"RSAC"), EE4 SECURITY AGENCY, INC (“EE4”), HACKETT
SECURITY AGENCY, INC. (“HSAI"), MASADA SECURITY AGENCY, INC. (“MSAI") and
EX-BATAAN VETERANS SECURITY AGENCY, INC. ("EBVSAI"). EE4 was declared ineligible as
it fail to attach Special Power of Attorney. The following bidders submitted bid documents
and were declared eligible during the public bidding on April 29, 2024 and their bid
proposals were, as follows:

. - Total Amount Variance
Name of Ridder ABC (VAT Inclusive) Amount %
MSAI $66,376,260.39 P11,574,146.28 14.85
EBVSAI P67,853,864.54 £10,096,542.13 12.95
0SSI F7, 3200067 £70,357,209.40 \P7,593,197.27 9.74
HSAI £71,384,870.39 #6,565,536.28 8.42
RSAC #75,250,015.35 #2,700,391.32 3.46

WHEREAS, during the post-qualification process, the Technical Working Group (TWG),
conducted an evaluation/verification on the documents as well as the post-qualification
requirements submitted by the first-ranked bidder, MSAI, the same were found in order and
its bid was found to be responsive; and

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE,
as it is hereby RESOLVED, to recommend to the PICC Board of Directors, thru the Executive
Committee, the award to MSAI the aforesaid requirement, as the bidder with the Lowest
Calculated and Responsive Bid, whose total offer of #66,376,260.39 is within the ABC.

RESOLVED at the PICC, this 13™ day of May, 2024.

—_—T L .
MELPIN A. GONZAGA

Chairman
Tt b

ELIZABETH B. AGUILA /.
Vige-Chairperson

MARIA SOC@RRE S. AVILA
Me

PERCIVAL M. NGA
Membgr



